• UL 555S CLASSIFIED
SMOKE DAMPER
• CLASS I AT 350°F
• TRUE ROUND DESIGN
• FOR STATIC OR
DYNAMIC SYSTEMS
Nailor’s Model 1290S is ideal for applications where building codes require a leakage rated smoke damper for operational smoke
control in static or dynamic smoke management systems. The 1290S damper is an economical true round smoke damper

F21
TRUE ROUND SMOKE DAMPERS
HOW TO ORDER
1290S ie: 12" MS4 300
or MS8 EP1
304(mm) 296 EP2
dia.
M
O
D
E
L
S
IZ
E
(D
IA
.)
A
C
TU
A
TO
R
A
C
C
E
S
S
O
R
IE
S
Revised September 10, 2004
ROUND SMOKE DAMPER
MODEL: 1290S
VARIABLES / ACCESSORIES
VARIABLES: CODE DESCRIPTION
ACTUATORS: MS4 Honeywell MS4X09 (120 VAC)
MS8 Honeywell MS8X09 (24 VAC)
296 Siemens 331-2961 (25 psi)
ACCESSORIES CODE DESCRIPTION
POSITION INDICATOR: 300 MLS-300 Switch Pack
E. P. SWITCH: EP1 120 VAC Siemens 2651008
EP2 24 VAC Siemens 2651007
ROUND SMOKE DAMPER
MODEL: 1290S
HOW TO ORDER:
Select model number and size, then select from each variable. Choose accessories as desired. See above for
description of variables and accessories.